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JOSEPHINE
\ENTY/

Septic Authorization Approval
463-24-000129-AUTH
Residential Authorization

Josephine Onsite Septic Program

700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526
541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422
onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov
Website: josephine.or.us

Date Issued: 4/30/24
ork Description:

Date Expiring: 4/30/25
AUTHORIZATION NOTICE

Applicant: CROOKSTON FAMILY TRUST, DAN
& PAULETTE
Address: 1025 CROWN RIDGE RD
SEDONA AZ 86351
Phone: 415-424-7154
Email: HALOBEAN@GMAIL.COM
Owner: CROOKSTON FAMILY TRUST, DAN Property Address: 785 Mossy Oak Dr, Grants Pass, OR
& PAULETTE 97526
Address: 1025 CROWN RIDGE RD
SEDONA AZ 86351
Parcel: 3406350000050300 - Primary Township: 34 Range: 06 Section: 35

Accessory Dwelling Unit: No
Authorization Notice for: Addition of One or More Bedrooms

Comments:  Existing system is sized for 450 GPD. Replacement area is downslope of existing system: do not build on or modify

the replacement area.
Lot Size: 5.52 Water Supply: Well
Category of Construction: Residential

Existing Proposed

Use of Structure: SHOP SFR
Number of Bedrooms: N/A 2
System Specifications:
Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd Proposed Gallons per Day: N/A

Conditions of Approval:

1.This notice establishes that the onsite wastewater treatment system located on the property identified above appears adequate
by field inspection and record review to serve the proposed three bedroom. The system is sized for 450 GPD.

2.Maintain all required setbacks.

3.A full system replacement area must be maintained without modification (cut/fill/etc.) and meet all required setbacks.

4 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain

copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)
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Septic Authorization 463-24-000129-AUTH Page 2 of 2

Date Issued: 4/30/24 Date Expiring: 4/30/25
ork Description: ~ AUTHORIZATION NOTICE

Note: This Notice does not guarantee satisfactory or continuous operation of the sewage system. Should the system fail, a repair
permit from County is required.

If you disagree with this report, you have the right to apply for an authorization notice denial review. The application for review must
be submitted in writing within 45 days of the report issuance and be accompanied by the review fee in OAR 340-071-0140(3), Table
9C and any additional information DEQ needs to complete the review.

You may apply for a variance to the onsite wastewater treatment system rules. The variance application must include a copy of the
site evaluation report, plans and specifications for the proposed system, specify the rule(s) to which a variance is being requested,
demonstrate the variance is warranted, and include the variance fee in OAR 340-071-140 Table 9C. A variance may only be granted
if the variance officer determines that strict compliance with a rule is inappropriate or special physical conditions render strict
compliance unreasonable, burdensome or impractical. A senior DEQ variance officer will be assigned the variance application.

Michael Obereigner Natural Resources Specialist 4/30/24
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Appllcatl on for Date .-::eri‘(,);]SITE SEPTIC Use Only: Date Stamp
I/"_\l Onsite Sewage Fee paid
1 Receipt number
. Treatment SyStem Application number
n S EP H I N Date of 1* response
“ 700 NW Dimmick Date of 2™ response
M 7 Street, Suite B Date of final response
~ Grants Pass, OR 97526 Date of completion
541-474-5444 Scanned Data Entry

¢ Roetacsten 25 Mo ol DR LGS G2\ S
Name Mailing Address (Street or PO Bo'x, City, State, Zip Code) Phoné Number

- S TP NETCRER M T

2 Cbo &5 =02 5.52
Township : Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
County Subdivision Name Lot Block
Property Address: % > NESS O AL D 7 (N P @ o— aASeLe
Address Y City State Zip Code

Directions to Property: 7)(;?1 WS @ MDU\S{YUIJ @ é I Ca"l’qa @ MO5%¥C‘A¢7\

Existing Facility: Proposed Facility: Water Supply:

OSingle Family Residence ﬁﬁingle Family Residence OPublic
/L Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms [}hrivate t m(./(

Well, Spring, Shared

POther é &&QQ OOther _
| N O T o, WS e A RO MU a0 g e el |

- /
ife Evaluation ORenewal Permit [OJAuthorization Notice for:
. .. ing t isting System Not in U
OConstruction ﬁ‘Exnstlng System O Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use

O Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
: : Evaluation Mpbile Home or House
Tm 1r
[IPermit Repa he Addition of One or More Bedrooms

DMaj?r DMif‘or OPermit Transfer O Personal Hardship
OAlteration Permit OPermit Reinstatement O Temporary Housing
CMajor  ClMinor O Other-please specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signature, I certify that the information [ have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Josephine County Onsite Septic and

Wn’mr onto the above described plae?g%' /bis?e purpose of this application.
= }

athre — Daie %

Dan (L RocESO N 4| 9 Yay ﬁ o hfﬂbbe gné? gmm] Lot
Apphcant’s Name — Please Print Cegibly pplicant’s Phone Number pplicant’s E-mat re.
6 My 0aDs P, 0t gl

Applicant’s Maffing Address

Applicant is the Wner OAuthorized Representative ULicensed Septic Installer

OAuthorization
Attached

Installer’s Name






JOSEPH NE COUNTY PLANNING DIV S ON - DEVELOPMENT PER T

_ PERMIT
PARCEL: 34063500000503 NUMBER PL-2024-00460
SITUS: 785 MOSSY OAK DR ZONE: RR5

3 RIVERS
ACRES: 5.52 gg::%%:r SCHOOL
* DISTRICT
. CRO , DAN & .
APPLICANT: PAULETTE APPLICANT PHONE #: 415-424-7154
APPLICANT ADDRESS 1025
SEDONA, AZ 86351
OWNER: CROOKSTON FAMILY TRUST, DAN & PAULETTE
OWNER ADDRESS: 1025 CROWN rivuE kU
SEDONA, AZ 86351
SPECIAL REQUIREM
= Stream Name Class 2 Stream 25 ft setback “EOL
» Erosion Hazard - Plan in File NA~L Reason: (‘)O/U
EXISTING STRUCTURES PROPOSAL SETBACKS
Per Assessor Records: Garage SFD - 1160 sq. ft.; 3 bedroom, 2 bath addition to existing Front Setback: 30 ft.
detached (shop), GPB, GPS, Lean- 1200 sq. ft. Shop. Side Setback: 10 ft.
to sheds Rear Setback: 25 ft.
Stream Setback: 0 ft.
Height: 35
ADDITIONAL TERMS:

* Note: Septic System to be connected to authorized structures/uses only.
= Electrical service to be connected to authorized structures/uses only
« Building Safety Note: Fire Safety Plan must be implemented prior to issuing the Certificate of Occupancy

ALL DEVELOPMENT MUST COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DEQ CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES MANUAL,
WHICH IS AVAILABLE ONLINE. THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMIT DOCUMENTS AND IS AUTHORIZING THE USE OF THE ABOVE STATED STRUCTURE FOR LEGAL
LAND USE PURPOSES. IF THE ABOVE STANDARDS AND OR CONDITIONS GOVERNING THE PERMIT ARE NOT MET AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION OR AT
ANY TIME AFTER ISSUANCE OF THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMIT, THE DIRECTOR IS AUTHORIZED TO REVOKE THE PERMIT PURSUANT TO THE PROCEDURES
LISTED IN JCC 19.41.040.

E REQUIRED: *ACCESS PERMITRE REDF COUNTY WORKS DEPT OR STATE Hi Y DIVISION. ALL ST RES
APPROVED BY THIS PERMIT MUST ALSO BE AUTHORIZED BY SEPARATE PERMITS FROM THE DEPARTMENTS OF BUILDING SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS OF THIS PERMIT WILL RESULT IN REVOCATION. FALSIFICATION OF INFORMATION IS A
VIOLATION OF STATE LAW.

SIGNATURE: DATE: 2
CONTRACTOR NAME: LICENSE#:
APPROVED: DATE: -

NOTE: AUTHORIZED USES MUST BE UNDERWAY WITH ALL REQUIRED PERMITS WITHIN 1 YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT






Josephine County, Oregon

Community Development - Planning Division
700 NW Dimmick, Suite C / Grants Pass, OR 97526

(541) 474-5421 / Fax (541) 474-5422
E-mail:

PLANNING APPLICATION FORM

Property Address:

Assessor’s Map & Tax Lot:
= 4_—- Olz- 26+ Tax Lot(s) 505
Tax Lot(s)

Zoning:

Size of Project: (# of Units, Sq

Type: All

Applicatio
at ¥

[J Address Assignment
[] New Address
[ Change of Address
[1 Additional Address

[J Annual Compliance Certificate (See Form A)

[J Appeal (See Sec.19.33.040)

[1 Comp Plan/Zone Map Amendment (See Sec.19.46.030)

[ Conditional Use Application (Chapter. 19.45)

[ Determination of Nonconforming Use (See Sec.19.13.060)
[ Marijuana Prod. Site on RR (Attach License and
Premise Sketch)

[JAlteration/Expansion of Nonconforming Use/Structure
(See Div. 19.13.050)

[1 Final Plat (See Sec.19.56.030)

[J Mass Gathering (See Sec. 19.43.B - Use Mass Gathering Form)

[ Partition (See Sec.19.52.040)

[ Planned Unit Development (See Sec.19.55.030)

[J Pre-Application (See Chapter. 19.21)

[1 Property Line Adjustment or Vacation (See Sec.19.54.040)

[] Replat (See Sec.19.53.040)

] scape Plan an or Use Form B)

[ ] ew (See Ch 2)

1 Subdivision (See Sec.19.51.040)

1 Text Amendment (See Sec.19.46.030)

1 Variance (See Chapter.19.44)

] Conditional Use Permit (Chapter. 19.92)
1 Development Permit (See Sec.19.41.020)
] Temporary Dwelling (See Chapter. 19.43)
[J Detached Living Space
[0 Medical Hardship
1 Other:

A\ ttachments:

1 (2) Folded Maps/Site/Tentative Plan to Scale
1(1) 8 1/2x 117 Site/Tentative/Plot Plan

1 Written Narrative/Response to Criteria

] Power of Attorney

] Statement of Intended Water Use

Revised 10/14/19

[] Statement of Understanding
O P levations
O s it PUOLL JUORES
[ Proof of Fire Protection
Erosion Control Plan/Fire
Other:

Desc of Req for Appeal

(Include name of project and proposed uses)

7 N

Property
Address:

Phone:
E

Applicant:
Address:
Phone:
Email:

Authorized Representative/ Surveyor or Engineer:
(If Different From Applicant) (If Applicable)

Address:
Phone:

Email:

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information on this
application is correct and that | own the property or the owner has
executed a Attorney a to pursue this

(Signature  Owner or Attorney-in-Fact) Date

(Signature of Owner or Attorney-in-Fact) Date

(For Office Use)

DATE STAMP

Fees Paid: Initials



Josephine County, Oregon

Community Development — Planning Division
700 NW Dimmick, Suite C / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(547) 474-5421 / Fax (541) 474-5422

E-mail:

PLANNING APPLICATION FORM

Example of Plot Plan

Examples of Floor Plan and Elevation Plan

N2 2s

EAST CLOVATION

are mra s o

s AraA
Ei et Tt e

ax s Levasewp mriemagsy

Revised 10/14/19

A plot must be
and m clude all

so the features are in realistic proportion,
following information:

Datc, Assessor’s legal description (township, range, section, tax lot
number) and street address.

North armow: - - — - - - -~ —--- - - ——- —— — .~
Shape of property, showing all property lines with approximate
lengths in feet

Location and names of adjacent roads

Location of all existing structures. Also show location of all

prop struc s, includ dis two ciosest

prop ines, ancetot ary mark of any water
features (stream, river, etc.) on the property.

Height and dimensions, in feet, of all proposed structures.

Location of water supply (well, spring, etc)

Location of septic tank and field (whether existing or approved for
installation).

Location of all driveways, easements or roads crossing the property.
Signature of property owner, contractor or legal representative.

SETBACKS FRUM PRUPERL Y LINES
ZONE _ FRONT SIDES REAR
AG 30 30 30
EF 30 30 30
FC 30 30 30
FR 30 30 30
LD 30 30 30
RC 10 10 10
RI 10 10 10
RR 30 10 25

S 30 30 30
WR 20 Elt] 3n
Lol tiad

r—
[I————
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SHED
UTILITY ROOM
SHIPPING CONTAINER
OTHER SIMILARLY SHAPED STRUCTURES

FLOOR PLAN

Label any interior components such as fans, heat source, plumbing, walls, lights, etc.
If there are NO interior components, please write “OPEN" inside the rectangle.

Width
(in feet)

Length
(in feet)
n this sheet:

. o
Write in dimension

. | ELEVATION

T

Height
(in feet)

J

Height
(in feet)







Onnie Heater

From: Eric Heesacker

Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2024 11:09 AM
To: Onnie Heater

Subject: 785 Mossy Oak Dr: 34-06-35.00/503
Hi Onnie,

Mossy Oak Drive is an owner-maintained road over which Public Works exercises no jurisdiction and will not issue
approach permits thereto.

Get back to me with any questions.

Eric Heesacker

Transportation Planner

Public Works Department

201 River Heights Way, Grants Pass, OR 97527
Phone: (541) 474-5460 ext. 4407

Email: eheesacker@josephinecounty.gov

JOSEPHINE

PUBLIC RECORDS LAW DISCLOSURE

This email is a public record of Josephine County and is subject to public disclosure unless
exempt from disclosure under Oregon Public Records Law. This email is subject to retention.






Josephine County, Oregon

Community Development - Planning Division
700 NW Dimmick, Suite C / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(547) 474-5421 / Fax (541) 474-5422

E-mail:

C apnter 9.76 Certi cation of ire rotectio Service

Name: L)dl/) C.ecook sta
Assessor Map Number:

Address: g5

(Gmints State (=3 Zip code 77526

Phone Number:

Email:
I certify that the above property is being provided fire protection services by
Rurad Mo Fice
Fire district or Fire service provider
starting oZ #
Date
Fire Official Signature: Date:
Title: d()(5'+(> e SeErvice

Revised 12/4/ 19 Page 7






ACCURATE WELL TESTING
106 NW 'F' St. #357

Grants Pass, OR 97526

G.P. 541-479-7272 - MED. 541-772-9878

OWNER: EON FRIESEN
E-mail: eon@accuratewell.com

WELL FLOW REPORT

CCB#204240 LIC#CPI115

TEST ORDERED BY DATE 10/11/2016
MACELLA ARANA AVERAGE G.P.M. 26.4
C-21 JC JONES REALTY TOTAL GALLONS FLOWED 6351
858 NW 6TH ST. G.P.M. AT END OF TEST 26.3
GRANTS PASS, OR 97526 WELL DEPTH  Unknown
541-660-1850 STATIC WATER LEVEL 18'
MarcellaArana@gmail.com TOTAL DRAWDOWN 18'

TECHNICIAN RH
TEST LOCATION | 795 MOSSY OAK |

NO WELL ID # TAG
PRESSURE GAUGE IS BROKEN
PUMP DID NOT CAVITATE DURING TEST

TIME G.P.M. WATERLEVEL  TIME G.P.M. WATER LEVEL
0:00 18'

0:15 26.5 29' 2:15 26.4 36'

0:30 26.5 31 2:30 26.4 36'

0:45 26.5 33 2:45 26.3 36'

1:00 26.5 34' 3:00 26.3 36

1:15 26.5 35 3:15 26.3 36'

1:30 264 35' 3:30 263 36'

1:45 26.4 36' 3:45 26.3 36'

2:00 264 36' 4:00 26.3 36'
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Community Development - Planning Division

700 NW Dimmick, Suite C
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Receipt Number: PL24-00430

ok
JOSEPHINE
w E)?:r:r)ligg?gsz;phinecounty.gov

Payer/Payee: CROOKSTON FAMILY TRUST, DAN & Cashier: Onnie Heater Date: 04/11/2024
PAULETTE
1025 CROWN RIDGE RD
SEDONA AZ 86351

Primary Parcel: 34063500000503 Project Description: Convert Shop to SFR

PL-2024-00460 DEVELOPMENT PERMIT - 785 MOSSY OAK DR
Fee Description Fee Amount Amount Paid Fee Balance
PL-Development Permit (SFD, to include remodels & addition) $380.00 $380.00 $0.00
$380.00 $380.00 $0.00
Payment Method Reference Payment Amount
Number
CREDIT CARD 154306351 $380.00
Total Paid: $380.00

Printed 04/11/2024 11:13:00 by Onnie Page 1 of 1



al nzbomgln@ \_Sose,(b\r\'\vmmm\-q .oV



BOOK 2 SECTION 35 T 34S. R6W W M. 34 6 35

This map was prepared for

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

agsessment purpose onliy, .
i RN "= 400
OXYO - . f‘:
ke ——% 3 3 SEE MAPN_34 6 26
\\7 A‘ gt [&\ &l ¢ "Q\
b : N $| NNE COR
NW COR ~, y - - Y H NIDAY 5
DLC No 40T & o "kDLC No 40 70 .
- ¥ e ﬁ ;f(}' N
27 3 E e 89T N v . ’ \ 79. 60 ¢k (GLy) 26 25
Mg 235" Bas 437, 85 "oﬂ L h I
- N p N & et ‘u’;?g ¥ R - £ RN T . 2 OrFE"
600 o . : VA a6 7 )
5.58 Ac il 400 b 200 1ot 35 36
\ 1178 Ae. ‘
599240 i 14.004¢. 40.00 Ac. CANCELLED T L.
N ]
0L s 62 X 4l 2201 1200
iy Trege . \ iy ) 20
W D ss0a ) || 300 : 2401|201
N gt o B¢ 50w N 14.35 Ae. H 613 l204
@ 607 Sk, #.F % ; , g%%’a 290
y | Ny Lot 37.02 5 \u 2490 297
9,,7*"'5 o s \}*«‘ " iy NS T T T T e s e e 2390 301-40
. 5. 83%858 Moo, Q 4 ¥ ; 239 302
N E X7 hg-0 ) ég‘ " ) \ 239 303
I T G R g N
‘ . ! R o 53 ‘
2 8. 44 e 3‘: 0@,’5\ 0.5 k ; ?ﬁ\;@f’f "ia“ § \ 590 280
A W W W A/ LA L . § 20 " 3\ 4 4t o ’ 3001 900
i 0~ v, 832 53 50 e I 59 BN 30 000
AR 5533 N ! ) }6 de, B & g j A 3 \ 2002 %QQF
¢ o 602 QUS| Y950 | G G o — 3290 5o
\\s_' Sy T e . {,‘,',wv? /7 P o~ Qs 22 Q
. g e | MEADOWS 190 2300
604 |18 |2644c 4 o | 5890487 ‘ 329
o Sild e \ 1 & /81 EERRERN A i 3204 %2%
< A 5.04 Ae i 622 -, 700 o4 el 120 402
= \ M 2524,/ 5004 202 A %
M) Y 45.71 Ae. | 3202 403
W, ‘:«1 Y p ! oL QQ«Q 44
w || I E , .» 60: 2491
; ¥ § N , g Pl
v i N o & \ 8l 2300
. 4 P & ‘ 2600
I 39596 E¢ W AL N p ’ 4 % 628 2701
§ EL _CONEJ DRIVE 8 (7 Jog, 3 : 629 g ~
caas. 49708 ] EEENS > 3;’: . ¥ , '&iu 6 O ? Q
. « Y\ 585223947 ‘ 900635 E s ’ 2004
LoLoT 2 | %994 3023 LOT 3 38.02 e} 3 Y \ g oR
9.00 /e & ig‘\ 623 i‘i‘%%’o O Noxi ‘:?. Qde. X 199 4 2% i%%?’} ERE?Q
, B s o s b ! ‘iu;?} 8.004c. 13..,; < 59%2
M % A {}3 %5";% ﬁ 0 690 -
3 psazsgarer N 589°06'35"E 2 16 sageps'zs'e 1 N e
o, 9 S 5 . “ o . 1005
7885 50° D W 64978 il 636.96" : W
e p————— Lo T L Gl 103 |2[% 110 100
: 15 O ~f~"§ : 632
ENE COR. 1 By 4.564c ¥ P
PDLC  No 40 '
I 0.
= N
/ o’
a-7i2l ] ‘ // w0
rmuw-mfi A . / §
: . i D A LOT 4 '
_ 3 MONTEFLORA__ e LERRACE @/:) \ 3
o S | o 28.22 ) >
a | g
| =
o]
o B MAP / O
- // ) T
B rge’
oA , %5 serisesn 1004 ;
M Le
l , 3 13340, |
3 goo' N Nyrstl gzs iy
g : : ~ " I : — g
3 } g 7 w" | 3200 3201 3202 ¢
N 1524¢/ /' 5.0240. 53340
1 3 5 C R K 8 b &'s
UJ - xS 4 ‘q ‘v\ R
? } i ¢ é",% S TP : vikm 4 A O’z\ %
480 s
/:47.7 Qi? )
,Lﬂfﬂ":‘é (,)L -t
127244 G e = e s
o 77 KIJ 4
3203 L
5.55 de 3208
7. 40 Ag
operta Y 2T N4 T
d . N ?:/é& C e 3400-90 (#7270 Fod. 5" 2ee
&y ot 4 o e Wpomd O \ ~
' 3 o R = N ) n Qf‘ 'y I e8
t ¥ & R J ’ Q/ 6.60 Ae. e
SW Cor. S e cor. AP AN . ¢.9]'
1 . : : . < ’ . o 150 : .
bLe No"*\&L 34 135 ® " \S\Q e 77808 (33327} | P L 15
b , Y89 ser0a- B CEE NI TEna
. - ! ¢ gE /
3 #8023y, 80,00 ch GL0) e |

SEE MAP 35 6 2



CMagness
Highlight


BOOK 2 SECTION 35 T 34S. R6W W M. 34 6 35

This map was prepared for

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

agsessment purpose onliy, .
i RN "= 400
OXYO - . f‘:
ke ——% 3 3 SEE MAPN_34 6 26
\\7 A‘ gt [&\ &l ¢ "Q\
b : N $| NNE COR
NW COR ~, y - - Y H NIDAY 5
DLC No 40T & o "kDLC No 40 70 .
- ¥ e ﬁ ;f(}' N
27 3 E e 89T N v . ’ \ 79. 60 ¢k (GLy) 26 25
Mg 235" Bas 437, 85 "oﬂ L h I
- N p N & et ‘u’;?g ¥ R - £ RN T . 2 OrFE"
600 o . : VA a6 7 )
5.58 Ac il 400 b 200 1ot 35 36
\ 1178 Ae. ‘
599240 i 14.004¢. 40.00 Ac. CANCELLED T L.
N ]
0L s 62 X 4l 2201 1200
iy Trege . \ iy ) 20
W D ss0a ) || 300 : 2401|201
N gt o B¢ 50w N 14.35 Ae. H 613 l204
@ 607 Sk, #.F % ; , g%%’a 290
y | Ny Lot 37.02 5 \u 2490 297
9,,7*"'5 o s \}*«‘ " iy NS T T T T e s e e 2390 301-40
. 5. 83%858 Moo, Q 4 ¥ ; 239 302
N E X7 hg-0 ) ég‘ " ) \ 239 303
I T N R g N
‘ . ! R o 53 ‘
2 8. 44 e 3‘: 0@,’5\ 0.5 k ; ?ﬁ\;@f’f "ia“ § \ 590 280
A W W W A/ LA L . § 20 " 3\ 4 45t o ’ 3001 900
i 0~ v, 832 53 50 e I 59 L I 30 000
AR 5533 N ! ) }6 de, B & g j A 3 \ 2002 %QQF
¢ o 602 QUS| Y950 | GV G o — 3290 5o
\\s_' Sy T e . {,‘,',wv? /7 P o~ Qs 22 Q
. gl e | MEADOWS 190 2300
604 |18 |2644c 4 o | 5890487 ‘ 329
o Sild e \ 1 & /81 EERRERN A i 3204 %2%
< A 5.04 Ae i 622 -, 700 o4 el 120 402
= \ M 2524,/ 5004 202 A %
M) Y 45.71 Ae. | 3202 403
W, ‘:«1 Y p ! oL QQ«Q 44
w || I E , .» 60: 2491
; ¥ § N , g Pl
v i N o & \ 8l 2300
. 4 P & ‘ 2600
I 39596 E¢ W AL N p ’ 4 % 628 2701
§ EL _CONEJ DRIVE 8 (7 Jog, 3 : 629 g ~
caas. 49708 ] EEENS > 3;’: . ¥ , '&iu 6 O ? Q
. « Y\ 585223947 ‘ 900635 E s ’ 2004
LoLoT 2 | %994 3023 LOT 3 38.02 e} 3 Y \ g oR
9.00 /e & ig‘\ 623 i‘i‘%%’o O Noxi ‘:?. Qde. X 199 4 2% i%%?’} ERE?Q
, B s o s b ! ‘iu;?} 8.004c. 13..,; < 59%2
M % A {}3 %5";% ﬁ 0 690 -
3 psazsgarer N 589°06'35"E 2 16 sageps'zs'e 1 N e
o, 9 S 5 . “ o . 1005
7885 50° D W 64978 il 636.96" : W
e p————— Lo T L Gl 103 |2[% 110 100
: 15 O ~f~"§ : 632
ENE COR. 1 By 4.564c ¥ P
PDLC  No 40 '
I 0.
= N
/ o’
a-7i2l ] ‘ // w0
rmuw-mfi A . / §
: . i D A LOT 4 '
_ 3 MONTEFLORA__ e LERRACE @/:) \ 3
o S | o 28.22 ) >
a | g
| =
o]
o B MAP / O
- // ) T
B rge’
oA , %5 serisesn 1004 ;
M Le
l , 3 13340, |
3 goo' N Nyrstl gzs iy
g : : ~ " I : — g
3 } g 7 w" | 3200 3201 3202 ¢
N 1524¢/ /' 5.0240. 53340
1 3 5 C R K 8 b &'s
UJ - xS 4 ‘q ‘v\ R
? } i ¢ é",% S TP : vikm 4 A O’z\ %
480 s
/:47.7 Qi? )
,Lﬂfﬂ":‘é (,)L -t
127244 G e = e s
o 77 KIJ 4
3203 L
5.55 de 3208
7. 40 Ag
operta Y 2T N4 T
d . N ?:/é& C e 3400-90 (#7270 Fod. 5" 2ee
&y ot 4 o e Wpomd O \ ~
' 3 o R = N ) n Qf‘ 'y I e8
t ¥ & R J ’ Q/ 6.60 Ae. e
SW Cor. S e cor. AP AN . ¢.9]'
1 . : : . < ’ . o 150 : .
bLe No"*\&L 34 135 ® " \S\Q e 77808 (33327} | P L 15
b , Y89 ser0a- B CEE NI TEna
. - ! ¢ gE /
3 #8023y, 80,00 ch GL0) e |

SEE MAP 35 6 2



CMagness
Highlight


UNTIHIAL FUIN 5 IRec. -559'1057' £, 604.55per CS. 69-91 Found 5/6" iron Rod
Northeat Correr of Eale S 89'10'24° E, 604.26° : e g M Section 28
Govarnmant Lot 1 S0 AN N Seoti
fd. 5/8 lron Rod H ! . ection 35
per Survey No. 18-31 ! !
t '
R . i
o~ T =3
& e :
o~ ’u":’l ~
1 Ml -
1 AI it
N CH I
s Parcel 2 N
S o
EASEMENTS OF RECORD-NOT SHOWN: g 5.518 Acres &
Vol.127, Pg.518, Jo. Co. Deed Records: N ©|Fd. 3/4%10. iran Pipe »
0 ft. wide underground conduit ecsement. z:?;ﬁf}:bﬁ'%’ 0.8
No specific locotion given. . '
! T.L. 400
Document No. 2006—16100, Jo. Co. Official Records: ! Map No. 34-6-35
10 ft. wide power easement. This easement is !
located within the Mosey Oak Orive right—of—woy |
ond the fiagpole portion of Parcel 2. e
Qi
3
] B T
—~15 fiom e >
8 DETAIL "A" ; D3
X » = Scale: 1" | o -
Public umnty_J v i
and Slope K 1y, Q ! >\T °
Eosement—— ¢ Mo o= i N =
~y ' = @ H . § \ Y
b ader, 1 S8 g 1J {Fa. 3/4°1.D. Iron Pipe N T2
2% 18| .. B Z | &9 lper Cs 96-63 X \\ s
R G ¥ ' 89°47°36" W, 0.47 N w E
[ Xy w . —of et ; Lo Y R -
£ S LS R con 23 |3 pats, o coepert nEE
, . | g ——at e 5
220009114 Fost s 2 \‘\\ (dadicaled nerewin) N g 8o
o K - N N N
5 EL CONEJO DRIVE 2 uig - N FTEE
| _.__‘I‘,L___._____________.__ g% Rgl W N ~ WS
Eoat, 113.88' ole b Nu 98] % ~ Ty T
23 £ & 8¥ 4O o My
il 5L = Parcel 1 RINNES Parcel 3 | 8¢
( The 3/4" iron Pipe set per C.S. 96—50 ° &° & 5.353 Acres AN 5518 Acres 2 BB
wos deatroyed by rood construction ond v xZ z w hid 2 © 5 c
g raplaced by o 5/8 «24" Irgn Rod with S T & ¥ S © wo™*
on oluminum cap marked "PLS 1108 = N o N v %5
"'é & BiFd. 3/4°10. iron Pipa ~ I ES LI
&g 1~ —4 iper C.5. 96-83 1 8 I G .E
Wiy 89°47:36" W, 1.80° |3 \\ 13 ~ = =
5 o o
& FNE £ 8 SCALE:
LEGEND: Y N ° “ 1 = 100"
. 3 \ z
° Set 5/8°x30" Iran Rod with o red Plastlc =
cop marked “G.D. WICKS PLS 1108 |
-4 Set 5/8 x24" Iron Rod with on aluminum cop 35 l: 25" e\ N
marked “PLS 1108' §5 : :
. Found 3/4" Iron Pipe per Survey No. 96~63
{Uniess shown o(her\vlse)
A Found 5/8" Iron Rod per Survey No. 53—95
(xxx) Record dato per Survey No. 96-63
[xxx] Record data per Survey No. 53-95
Ixxx} Record dota per Survey No. 69-91 ,Fd, e I;JE,’;-S" Fipe SEE DETAIL "8
g iraE £ 057 . (SHEET 2 of 2) S
e — — 10" Wide Public Utility ond Slope Eosement ' - il
(hereby dedicated) |
—¢ — - Existing wire fence 52 Dentroyed orction |
---===~u--- Access Contral Line paed Replocad per Detoil "'IT
23 |.
J4.C.0.R.  Josephine County Official Records =y ' N 8912267 W, 268,55’
. o— [N 8935°30" W, 268.55°]
BASIS OF BEARINGS: N 1
Record beoring of "Eost” for the North right—of—way fine of \;—_—N_B; _2?__4_
—63. N 12'260 W, 293.72’
El Conejo Drive (Farview Road) per Survey No. 96—63. ~ ™ o2 W B sg]-____.
[REpE I !_4.I —_—
] Found 5/8 iron Rod
107 vide Fublic Utiity i per Survey No. 69-91
and Slope i S 830107 €, 83.73"
(Dedicated hmvnm) : 107 €, 83.73"-
CURVE DATA | I m J5 89°1530" £, 83.717}
NO. DELTA RADIUS | ARC LONG CHORD i E
e
Q ct 13°21'58" 275.00 64.15 N 06°39°25" W, 64.01" 'Eg :| < Q.g
g P <
§ | Cc2| 673727° | 25.00° 2951° | N 334710° W, 27.82 R -TAN 3
7| c3 |1417a736 | 50.00° | 123.74' | N O0317'55 E. 94.49' TL. 604 il 13 | T.L. 610
s | c4 | 28°57°46" | 50.00° | 25.27° | N 88°40'36" E, 25.01° oS S
z C5 |128°36°06" 50.00’ 112.23 S 12'32'28‘“ E, 90.11" 57 8 |o%
£ | c6 | 51°44'01" 25.00 22.57° S 25°53°34" W, 21.81' g5 5! =| 2
“Blu i ]
L
Zn: .u -z
" w
:. ] {2}
e =]
i = Right ol—wgy dedicoted to
T unly per Document
:! I No. 2009-6021. J.C.OR
LN 1 1
i .o Fd. 1/2 kon Rod
B SEE DETAIL "A per C.5. 96-63
N 71°40'56" E. 57.74-ﬂ< ,*" 1 e o AT LEFT 536729°25"W, 0.47
| Hatched Portion of
Found 5/8" iron Rod t ,/L Mossy Oak DiF
per C.5. 96-63 s e onsal t{ T e deditted herewith
BASIS OF BEARINGS per S. 9 63 Kt I sayse 000
S 38°29°07° E. 31.94' EL CONEJO DRIV
‘ L TTTTORVE e ARVIEN_BOMD) &
—Eont, 386.97" - X Eost, 490.95
S 38'29'07 €, 31.94' N 480.98 | 333.77
Found 1/2° Iran Rod «——S38"1 7'40"E. 73.09' (461 26 L] | 1
par £.5. 96-63
Found 1/2" kon
his plal was prepored using HP ink Corlridge No, C4B44A on Oce' 86-8342 polyester film. per C.5. 96-63 @ 17071, 2) Tax Lot 500, Map No. 34—-6-35
PROJECT NO.
REGISTERED FINAL PLAT
| 968—-06—-465 PROFESSIONAL
R St - PARTITION PLAT
M ' N
I] Psm»gnmgmlrg"24 i qm.,‘ D. UJwLo
OATE SURVEYED FOR: LOCATED IN SURVEYED BY.
July 15, 2009 JRECON David Holman : WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
z Yy f o m ! Government Lots 1 & 2 of Section 35 Mot
®) GARY D. WICKS 437 Cumberlond Drive T . R 6 W WM 311 N.E. "D" Street
scm_:]_, — 100" 1108 Grants Pass, Oregon 97527 ownship 34 $outh, onge est, W.M. Grants Poss, Oregon 97526
= Rencwal Date: 6-30—10 Tal. (541) 476-9306 Josephine County, Oregon Tel: 541-479-343%6 Fox: 541-479—1014

T S I mr vy ' ) i [



[FrovecT wo.

I
‘ON_133HS

Mathew, D., Tibbjts
b- OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA M GAY

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE__

), Gory D. Wicks, Oregon Professiono!l Land Su:veyor No. 1108, hereby
certify thot | have accurotely surveyed ond marked with proper monuments
the lond represented on this portition plot. | hove designated a 5/8 inch
diameter iron rod monumenting the Northwest Corner of Government
Lot 1 as the Initial Point of this Partition Plal. Soid parcel of land is
located in Government Lots 1 and 2 within the Northwest Quorter of
Section 35, Township 34 South, Range 6 West af the Willamette
Mer;'dion, Josephine County, Oregon ond is more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning ot the Northwest Corner of Gavernment Lot 1 of said Section 35,
the INITIAL POINT of this Partition Plat; thence South 89°10°24" East along
the North Line of said Section 35, 604.26 feet to the Northeast Corner
of the West Half of said Government Lot 1; lhence South 00°00°'23" East
along the Eost Line of the West Half of said Government Lot 1, 1173.72
feet to the Northeost Corner af Parcel 3 of Dacument No. 2004-25611,
Josephine County Official Records; thence North 89°12°26" West along the
North Line of soid Parcel 3, 315.04 feet to the Northwest Comer of the
twenty—five foot wide public right—af—way dedicated to Josephine County
in Document No. 2009--6021, Josephine County Officiol Records; thence
South 00°01°34" West, along the West Line of said public right—of—way,
604.44 feet to the North right—of-way line of EI Conejo Drive (formerly
Forview Road) at the Southeast Corner of the tract of land described in
Volume 325, Page 511 of the Josephine County Deed Records; thence
West along soid North right—of—-way line, 25.00 feetl; thence, leaving said
North right—of—way line, North 00°01'34" East, porolflel with the East Line
of soid troct, 612.79 feet to a point 53.00 feet North of the North Line
of the troct of land described in Volume 325, Poge 511 of the Josephine
County Deed Records; thence North 89°12°26" West, parallel with said North
Line, 268.55 feet to the West Line of said Government Lot 1; thence
North 00°12'24" West along said West Line, 1166.02 feet to the point of
beginning, contoining 16.64 acres, more—or—less.

Gory D. Wicks, P.L.S. 1108

DECLARATION

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that Mathew D. Tibbits ond Nicole
J. Tibbits, husband and wife as tenants by the entirety, os to an undivided
50% interest, and David J. Holmon, as to an undivided 50% interest, oll
as tenonts in comrmon are the owners of the lond described in the
“Surveyor’s Certificate.” Beneficiory interest in soid parcel is held by
Dorothy McClung, Trustee of the McClung Marital Trust by virtue of a
Deed of Trust recorded os Document No. 2006—905 of the Josephine
County Official Records. We have coused the some to be surveyed and
partitioned into the pgregls gs shown on Sheet No. 1 of 2. Mossy Ook
Drive, the public utilily eosement and the rood slope easement are hereby

dedicoted to the public forever.
ﬁico/e' J. Tibbitg

David J{fHoiman MoTAY PUBLIC- OREGON
f { MY LONMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2010

STATE OF OREGON, County of Josephine { ss.

This is to certify that on the obove dates beginning the&'.__ day of

, 2009 ond ending on the day of. , 2009
befdfe me personally appeared the obove nomed people, known to me to
be the identical persons described in and who executed the obove declaration.
They acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be their voluntory oct ond
deed. In testimony whereof | hereby affix my signoture this_24 day of

, 2009.

LinoamMGay m ” 'd;ﬁ
Notary Public — Oregon (Printed) Notary Public — Ore (Signoture)

w U0 s 00 Emresdung 28, 201%
PARTITION PLAT CONSENT AFFIDAVIT_

From Dorothy McClung, Trustee of the McClung Morital Trust, recorded as
Document Na. 2006-905, Josephine County Officiol Records.

My Cc

Recorded os Document No.

ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

Moasy Oak Drive is o privotely maintoined county rood. The property owners, their heirs,
successors and assigns of the porcels created by this piot sholl be responsible far the
maintenance of soid Massy Oak Drive. This responsibility shall be shared equally among
soid parcels. In the avent any property owner fails or refuses to poy his/her equal
share of the maintenance costs, the party or porties who have paid their share shall
make written demond upon the property owner who failed to pay his/her share. In the
event the property owner has not poid within ten days after receipt of soid written
demand, the property owners who hove paid their share may institute suit ar oction to
enforce this condition and covenant which shall run with the land. In odditian to the
casts and disbursements oliowed by iow, the owner or owners seeking reimbursement
shall be entitied to recover from the defrauding defendants such sums as the Court
may judge reasonuobie os attorney fees in soid suit or oction. Additionally, the
future owners of Tax Lots 400 ond 591, Map No. 34—6-35 shall be included in
this maintenance aogreement and shall have an equal (25%) share in this
respansibility as set forth in the terms ond conditions of the Agreement recorded
0s Document No. 2009~012194, Josephine County Official Records.

AR LD Al

lI‘Ah’/NlUN LA NU.

NARRATIVE___

PURPOSE: To partition ond create Mossy Oak Drive from Tax Lot 500,
Mop No. 34—6-35 as shown.

PROCEDURE:

A closed loop traverse wos surveyed oround the perimeter of Tax Lot 500
with side shot ties to found monuments as shown on Sheet No. 1 of 2,
The traverse was then extended Eost ond West olong £/ Coneja Drive with
side shot ties to found monuments. The right—of—way of El Conejo Drive
was determined by the line of best fit of the found monuments per Survey
No. 96—63. Monuments found per Surveys No. 96-63, 69-91 and 53-95
were accepted to estoblish the perimeter of Tax Lot 500. The parcels ond
Mossy Oak Drive were then surveyed as shown on Sheet No. 1 of 2.

DOCUMENTS USED:

Josephine County Deed Records: Vol. 184, Pg. 287: Vol. 188, Pg. 454;
Vol. 291, Pg. 388; Vol. 325, Pg. 511;
Vol. 327, Pg. 706; Vol. 327, Pg. 1967

Josephine County Book of Records: Documents 90-19845 and 916333

Josephine County Official Records:
Documents No. 2004-25611, 2006—903 and 2009-6021

INSTRUMENTS USED:
Wild T-1600 Theomat and o Distomat DI-1600 E.D.M.I. with o combined

accuracy of 1 second and 3mm £ 2 ppm.
BASIS OF BEARINGS:
North Right—of—Way line of £ Conejo Drive (Forview Rood) per Survey No. 96-63

APPROVALS

We, the undersigned, do hereby approve this plot and declaration for true
and legal form:

this doy of 2009

County Surveyor p
” e

M this__2te day of Avaust 2009

Counfy Plonner -

All toxes, fees, assessments, or other charges as provided by O.R.S. 92.095
2008.

have been paid this day of s

r or Deputy

Josephine County

STATE OF OREGON J..
County of Josephine§ ™"

! hereby certify that this Partition Plat was filed for record on this
day of 2009 at O’Clock. M and

recorded os Portition Plat No. of the Official Records
of Josephine County, Oregoan.

Josephine County Clerk or Deputy

DETAIL "B"
Ten Foot wide Public Uil LA 9
~ ond Siope Easoment Scale: 17 = 60
N -.\ (dedicoted herewith)

Ay

Mossy Ook Drive
right—of—-woy dedicoted herewith

North Line of right—of—waoy
dedicated per Document No. 2009-6021,
Josephine County Officiol Recards

[N 81530 w, 314.98)

Dostroyed == N 89°12'26"W, 315.04' ~— — — — — — —~
by r?od , 290.04' 8
construction.
Replaced by T.L 591 5
5/8 iron Rod g
?
------ TSI F76°E, 31507 T S= ST I= =
: | {589°15'307E. 315.017)
| Destroyed by road construction
: (Not Reset)
|
—r Right—of—way dedicoted per Document No. 2009-6021, J.C.OR.
-—-|5'!|o:||'lw

This plot was prepored using HP ink Cartridge No. C4844A on Oce' B6-B342 poiyester film.
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FINAL PLAT

PARTITION PLAT

SURVEYED FOR:
David Holman
437 Curnberiand Drive

DATE
July 15, 2009

e p
OREGON
ALY &2, 107
GARY D. WICKS
1108

Government Lots 1 & 2 of Sectian 35

N SURVEYED BY: -
WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
311 N.E. "D" Street
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526
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6 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the. system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES

T

Pre-Cover Inspection by Rick Blake on 6/ 14/2006

72 ?—E Ons1te Wastewater Speclallst e »::'Iji«‘“~ _ 6/19/2006

Authorized Agent: T1t1 R T S  Date CSC Issued
Rick Blake SD e L e, B b e

Department of Enylronmental Quahtyf“:
Western Reglon Grants Pass Ofﬁce o
510 NW.4th, R’oon{76 e 3
Grants Pass OR 97526 o
Phone (541) 471-2850 X223
Fax: ,.(54‘1) 479- 2764

Application ID: 400811, Cénstruction-lnstallation Permit - Single Family Dwelling - ‘ Page 2 of 2












' INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
1 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.
2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backﬁll) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below: -

E C( , 4 E’ %LL Onsite Wastewater Specialist 5/15/2006  5/15/2007
Authorized Agent: Title Date Issued Expiration Date
Rick Blake

Department of Environmental Quality
Western Region, Grants Pass Office
510 NW 4th, Room 76

Grants Pass, OR 97526

Phone: (541) 471-2850 X23

Fax: (541) 479-2764

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

|

Application ID; 400871, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, Owner Name: Mathew D Tibbits Page 2 of 2












T 3¢ R_plo. S 25 oo TLE_opos00
(80 £/ Longo

°‘ Date- *'-Z'/"'/ OZ& @M
Name: (Nt T\@a\'\ﬁ ‘

Address:

PLOT PLAN

)

b
&

X

ey
.
I S
(O
g
g
>
%
<
NS

y

5
7

N

. LY
g

——,
———

2
4:?3\:'57
N

———
)
e,
NS
\\
]

A

2l

7&": /425' Signature:












THSLRYGTIONS ¢

"1,

I certify that the test h(ﬁ}s'. a,.%‘”'f.dc)

PRAYW A DIAGRAM OF YOUR PROPERTY in the space provided below, showing
ot shapc, kceping it dircctional; showing the location of the test-
holes and any cxisting or proposcd wells, driveways, strecams, existing
structurcs, or anything else that would have any becaring on the septic
systen. (Test holes must be a minimum of 6 ft. dcep and 75 ft. apart).

SlioW THE DISTANCE from two adjacent property lines to one of the test-

“holes and the distance between the test-holes.

FLAG TIE ENTRANCE to the property and all test holes with flagging
provided. Pul your name on flagging at the property entrance. If
test holes arce hard to locate because of brush, distance, etc., place
flags lecading to the holes irom the cntrance. )

RETURN PLOT PLAN AND ZONE VERIFICATION with fee when applying for a
Site Evaluation for Septic approval.

Y] =) B
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G . ’T /’ .
é (§ 5-0' \_,‘2( ’j
ST NORTIL
\/J,';-.J ‘ | 'Z{ ga '
] ;} Skl r iy
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e /

Approval is s
plan. No st
over this are

pecific only for area ‘esj

: gnated on plo
ructures, excavation or traffic is a”oxec;
a and no wells within 100 ft. of this area.

located as shown above:

«Applicant's Signature

Date Submitted

HecalthVDeparxtment Represcntative

H-26-&3

pate BLvaluated

Site No.. ?357 / Permit No.
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